

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	14.02.2023		WPSB No. 53 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta with Mr. Rafat Munir Ali and Ms. Irum Zeba, learned counsels for the petitioner. Issue notice. Mr. S.N. Babulkar, learned Advocate General assisted by Mr. Pradeep Joshi, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel, appear and accept notice on behalf of the State / respondent No. 1. Mr. Ashish Joshi and Ms. Menka Tripathi, learned counsels, appear and accept notice on behalf of respondent No. 2. Counter-affidavits be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder before the next date. List the matter on 04.07.2023. The selection process underway shall be subject to further orders in the writ petition. (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 14.02.2023 Negi (Vipin Sanghi, C.J.) 14.02.2023