

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	10.07.2023		<p>WPSB No. 53 of 2023  With  WPSB No. 72 of 2023  WPSB No. 74 of 2023  <b><u>Sri Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u></b>  <b><u>Sri Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Ms. Irum Zeba, learned counsel for the petitioner.</li> <li>2. Mr. Pradeep Joshi, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State.</li> <li>3. On mentioning, the matter is taken up today.</li> <li>4. Counter-affidavit has not been filed. The same should positively be filed within six weeks.</li> <li>5. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, before the next date.</li> <li>6. List on the date already fixed, i.e. 07.11.2023.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: center;"> <b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b>                      <b>(Vipin Sanghi, C.J.)</b>  10.07.2023                                      10.07.2023 </p> <p>NISHANT</p>